SPECIAL MEETING

July 27, 1961

THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, met in special session in Clerk-Treasurer's office, in City Hall, at 10:00 p.m., on July 18, 1961, with Mayor Thos. L. Lemon presiding.

'Members present: Schertzer, Faucett, Chitwood, Peace, Graves, and Sikes.

Members absent: Hickman.

Special meeting was called by the Common Council in accordance with the Municipal Code of the City of Bloomington for the purpose of presenting the following resolution:

Resolution No. 8, 1961

Resolved, that the Common Council of the City of Bloomington,

Resolved, that the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana request the Board of Trustees of the Public Retirement Fund to make a preliminary actuary evaluation of the employees of the Civil City of Bloomington to determine the probable cost of participation should we extend the retirement fund coverage to such employees.

Sikes moved, seconded by Councilman Peace that the above resolution be duly adopted; motion was unanimously carried.

Meeting adjourned.

Presiding officer

ATTEST:

Clerk-Treasurer